Resolution No. 2017-08

Resotution Authorizing Budget Amendments
To the Weakley County, TN General Fund
For The Fiscal Year Ending June 30, 2017

WHEREAS, amendments need to be made in the Weakley County General Fund; and

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Board of Cornmissioners of Weakley County,
Tennesses, assembled in regular session on this the 16th day of Seplember, 2016 that:

SECTION 1: The Weakley County General Fund is hereby amended as follows:

" | “APPROVED -|. - -BUDGET. e e e e

~-BUDGET ' |  AMENDMENTS || AMENDED - 'BUDGET .
46990.LTN Other State Revenues 0 1,000 1,000
55110.499.LFN Other Supplies & Materials 0 1,000 1,000
39000 Unassigned 1,878,342 {12,227} 1.566,115
51300.435 Office Supplies 1,500 1,500 3,000
51400.320 Dues and Memberships 0 50 S0
51600.307 Communication 4,580 {1,800) 2,780
52500.320 Dues and Memberships 0 739 739
53500.307 Communication 600 1,800 2,400
55110.399.HTG Other Contracted Services 0 1,080 1,000
55110.499.HTG Other Supplies & Materials 0 1,838 1,838
54210.799 QOther Capital Outlay 30,000 7,100 37,100

ORIGINAL

SECTION 2: BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that all resolutions of the Board of County Commissioners
of Weakley County, Tennessee, which are in conflict with this resolution are hereby repealed.

SECTION 3; BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that this resolution take effect from and after its passage,
the public welifare requirinig ii. This resciution shall be spread upon the minutes of the Board of
County Commissioners.

PURSUANT TO THE RULES OF THE COMMISSION, THIS RESOLUTION IS SPONSORED BY THE
FOLLOWING-MEMBERS OF THE WEAKLEY COUNTY COMMISSIONERS:
/

AP

Chaimance. Ways, & Means Committee

Motion made by _ Commissioneyr Owen that the foregoing resotution be adopted:

Motion seconded by _ Commissioner Westhrook

Upon being put to a roll call vete, Motion carried by a vote of 18 Yeas,

0 Nays, 0

Absent.

Passed and 0

ATTEST

xé : e guulw&“

Jake Bynum, Chajrfidn, County Mayor

Kim Hughey, County Clerk

This the 19th day of September, 2016.



